Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	eet Asphalt and I	Jtility Reconstruction (#8310	0872)	Г				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	-							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli Wi, City	/ 01							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	•00 AM CDT							
bia opening. 10/01/2022 11								
					Vinton Constructi	on Company	PTS Contra	ctors Inc
					1322 33rd 5		115 Contra	ctors, nic
				ł	Two Rivers, V			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid	Item Code	item Description	COIN	Quantity	UnitTite	\$1,815,885.13	Olitti Titte	\$1,855,000.00
Section 1: Dase Diu		Mobilization; complete as				\$1,015,005.15		\$1,055,000.00
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$144,366.89	¢144 266 80
	1050	Removing railroad rails;	Lump Sum	1.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$144,300.09	\$144,366.89
	1101	complete as specified	Linear Feet	142.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$10.20	\$1,448.40
	1101	Removing railroad ties;	Linear reet	142.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$10.20	\$1,440.40
	1102	complete as specified	Tons	1.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,537.50
	1102	Removing concrete and	TONS	1.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,557.50
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	1,100.00	\$0.50	\$550.00	\$0.50	\$550.00
	1120	Unclassified excavation;	Square Peer	1,100.00	<i>ф</i> 0.50	\$350.00	\$0.50	\$550.00
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	4,300.00	\$18.60	\$79,980.00	\$18.20	\$78,260.00
	1200	Excavation special	cubic rulus	1,000.00	\$10.00	\$75,500.00	φ10.20	¢70,200.00
		(paving); complete as						
	1220	specified	Tons	635.00	\$12.00	\$7,620.00	\$12.20	\$7,747.00
	1220	Pavement ties; complete	10115	000.00	φ12.00	\$7,020.00	ψ12.20	ψη η 17.00
	1350	as specified	Each	18.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$10.20	\$183.60
	1000	Adjust manholes and	Buch	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.20	\$100,000
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$520.00	\$5,200.00
		Turf restoration;				+0,00000		40)-00000
	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	3,480.00	\$12.40	\$43,152.00	\$11.80	\$41,064.00
		30" curb and gutter; 8";	1	,		. ,		. ,
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1442	specified	Linear Feet	124.00	\$47.00	\$5,828.00	\$48.00	\$5,952.00
		4" concrete sidewalk with						
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	712.00	\$7.50	\$5,340.00	\$7.70	\$5,482.40
		8" concrete sidewalk/	*	1				
		driveway/ramp (HES)						
		with 3" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1524	specified	Square Feet	1,964.00	\$9.00	\$17,676.00	\$9.20	\$18,068.80
		Cold weather covering						
		(sidewalk) - single						
		visquine; complete as						
	1580	specified	Square Feet	190.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90

Contract 23-09 - Bradley St	reet Asphalt and I	Utility Reconstruction (#8310	0872)	Γ				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	<b>^</b>		,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit				1				
	, , ,							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 1	1:00 AM CDT							
514 0 pennig. 10/01/2022 1								
					Vinton Construc	ction Company	PTS Contr	actors Inc
				+ +	1322 33rd		115 Conti	actors, me
					Two Rivers			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	item coue	Cold weather covering	UUIWI	Quantity	OnitTrice	Extension	Onit Trice	Extension
		(sidewalk) - double						
		visquine; complete as						
	1590	specified	Course East	100.00	¢0.01	¢1.00	¢0.01	¢1 0
	1582	Cold weather covering	Square Feet	190.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.9
		(sidewalk) - double						
	1504	visquine with 6" hay;	с <b>г</b> .	100.00	<b>#0.01</b>	#1.00	¢0.01	¢1.0
	1584	complete as specified Up-charge for late season	Square Feet	190.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.9
		cold weather concrete						
		sidewalk; complete as						
	1500		CubicNeeds	21.00	¢0.01	¢0.21	¢0.01	¢0.2
	1590	specified Locate existing property	Cubic Yards	21.00	\$0.01	\$0.21	\$0.01	\$0.2
		0						
	1(50	monuments; complete as	E. J.	8.00	¢150.00	¢1 200 00	¢ <b>2</b> (0,00	¢ <b>2</b> 000 0
	1650	specified Replace existing property	Each	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00
	1650	monuments; complete as	Eash	E 00	\$150.00	¢750.00	¢E1.00	¢255 O
	1652	specified Sawing existing	Each	5.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$51.00	\$255.0
	1700	pavement; complete as specified	Liner	050.00	¢2 50	¢2 145 00	¢2.00	¢2 574 0
	1700	Base aggregate dense;	Linear Feet	858.00	\$2.50	\$2,145.00	\$3.00	\$2,574.00
		00 0						
	1000	3/4"; complete as	Ŧ	112.00	451.50	<b>#0.000.00</b>	<b>#72</b> 00	#0.1 <b>F</b> ( 0)
	1800	specified Base aggregate dense; 1-	Tons	112.00	\$71.50	\$8,008.00	\$73.00	\$8,176.00
		00 0						
	1001	1/4"; complete as	Ŧ	2 200 00		#D 4 (70 00	¢1 ( 00	#25 000 0
	1801	specified Base aggregate dense; 3";	Tons	2,200.00	\$15.76	\$34,672.00	\$16.00	\$35,200.00
	1000		Terre	2 (20.00	¢15 77	¢57.051.00	¢17.00	¢57.000.00
	1802	complete as specified Tack coat; complete as	Tons	3,620.00	\$15.76	\$57,051.20	\$16.00	\$57,920.00
	1900	specified	Gallons	(02.00	¢2.04	\$2,726.48	¢4.00	¢2 769 0
	1900	HMA Pavement MT;	Gallons	692.00	\$3.94	\$2,720.48	\$4.00	\$2,768.00
	1902		Toma	3,080.00	\$85.20	\$262,416.00	\$86.00	\$264,880.00
	1902	complete as specified HMA cold weather	Tons	3,080.00	\$85.2U	\$262,416.00	\$86.00	\$264,880.00
	1000	paving; complete as	Τ.	<b>F</b> (0.00	#0.01		#00 00	#K0.000.0
	1903	specified Prepare foundation for	Tons	760.00	\$0.01	\$7.60	\$92.00	\$69,920.00
	10/0	asphaltic paving;	I	1 00	#1F 000 00	#1E 000 00	#15 /05 00	#1E / 2E 0
	1960	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$17,392.00	\$17,392.00	\$17,625.00	\$17,625.0

Contract 23-09 - Bradley St	reet Asphalt and I	Utility Reconstruction (#8310	)872)	Г				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	-	Curry Reconstruction (#001	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli WI, City	y 01			+ +				
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	1:00 AM CDT			+ +				
bid Opening. 10/31/2022 11	1.00 AM CD I							
					Vinton Constru	ction Company	PTS Contr	actors Inc
					1322 33r		115 Collu	actors, me
					Two Rivers			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	item Code	Furnish and install 12"	UOIM	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension	Unit Frice	Extension
		RCP Class III storm						
		sewer; complete as						
	2004	specified	Linear Feet	330.00	\$90.00	\$29,700.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00
	2004	Furnish and install 15"	Lineal reet	330.00	\$90.00	\$29,700.00	\$75.00	\$24,750.00
		RCP Class III storm						
		sewer; complete as						
	2007	specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$96.00	\$7,680.00	\$71.00	\$5,680.00
	2007	Furnish and install	Linear reet	00.00	\$90.00	\$7,000.00	\$71.00	\$5,000.00
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$716.00	\$3,580.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00
	2201	Furnish and install Type 1	Verticul i cet	0.00	φ/10.00	φ0,000.00	\$555.55	φ2,700.00
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,098.00	\$6,196.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;			40/01 0100	+ 0/27 0100	+_/	40,00000
		and remove Type D						
		modified inlet protection;						
	2508	complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$135.00	\$810.00	\$82.00	\$492.00
		Sediment removal - Type					1	• • • •
		D modified inlet						
		protection; complete as						
	2510	specified	Each	6.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$6.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove stone bag;						
	2516	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$120.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove ditch check;						
	2522	complete as specified	Each	22.00	\$130.00	\$2,860.00	\$77.00	\$1,694.00
		Furnish and install heavy						
		rip-rap with filter fabric;						
	2650	complete as specified	Square Yards	56.00	\$56.00	\$3,136.00	\$87.00	\$4,872.00
		Rock excavation;	-					
	2750	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	176.00	\$0.01	\$1.76	\$1.00	\$176.00
		Remove 30" and smaller						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2804	specified	Linear Feet	278.20	\$23.50	\$6,537.70	\$25.00	\$6,955.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer manhole; complete						
	2856	as specified	Each	3.00	\$540.00	\$1,620.00	\$870.00	\$2,610.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Stree	et Asphalt and I	Itility Reconstruction (#831)	1872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of		Sunty Reconstruction (#0510	5072)					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of				+ +				
Solicitol: Oslikosli Wi, City (				+				
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:0	AMCDT							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:0	I AM CD1							
					Water Constant	- 1 <sup>1</sup>	DTC Control	esteur Tres
						ction Company	PTS Contr	actors, Inc
					1322 33r			
					Two Rivers			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Storm sewer utility line						
		opening (ULO); complete						
	2914	as specified	Each	3.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
		Excavation special						
		(storm); complete as						
	2950	specified	Tons	25.00	\$23.40	\$585.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
		Remove old structure at						
		STA 00+50; complete as						
	2972	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00
		Excavate for structures;						
		culverts; #B-70-928;						
	2973	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,725.00	\$31,725.00
		Backfill structure Type A;						
	2974	complete as specified	Tons	1,016.00	\$25.35	\$25,755.60	\$26.00	\$26,416.00
		Breaker run; complete as						
	2975	specified	Tons	204.00	\$30.00	\$6,120.00	\$31.00	\$6,324.00
		Pigmented surface sealer;						
	2976	complete as specified	Square Yards	41.00	\$9.00	\$369.00	\$9.00	\$369.00
		Adhesive anchors; No. 4						
	2977	bar; complete as specified	Each	21.00	\$23.45	\$492.45	\$24.00	\$504.00
		Concrete masonry						
		culverts; complete as						
	2978	specified	Cubic Yards	275.00	\$799.00	\$219,725.00	\$820.00	\$225,500.00
		Bar steel reinforcement;						
		HS structures; complete						
	2979	as specified	Pounds	25,650.00	\$1.14	\$29,241.00	\$1.20	\$30,780.00
		Bar steel reinforcement;						
	2000	HS coated structures;	<b>D</b>	6 000 00	<b>#1.0</b> 4	to 500 00	<b>#1.00</b>	to 000 00
	2980	complete as specified	Pounds	6,930.00	\$1.24	\$8,593.20	\$1.30	\$9,009.00
	2001	Railing; tubular Type 'H';		52.00	#205 00	#1 <b>5 005</b> 00	# <b>22</b> 0.00	#17 400 00
	2981	complete as specified Rubberized membrane	Linear Feet	53.00	\$325.00	\$17,225.00	\$330.00	\$17,490.00
	2002	waterproofing; complete	Caucano V 1	22.00	Φ 4 ζ 4 F	#1 0/1 AF	# 4E 00	#1 001 00
	2982	as specified	Square Yards	23.00	\$46.15	\$1,061.45	\$47.00	\$1,081.00
	2082	Riprap; heavy; complete	Cubie Vend	47.00	¢110.00	¢E 170.00	¢110.00	¢E 211.00
	2983	as specified Pipe underdrain;	Cubic Yards	47.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00	\$113.00	\$5,311.00
	1	wrapped; 6"; complete as						
	2984	specified	Lincor Foot	116.00	¢7.00	¢<0< 00	¢11.00	#1 <b>37</b> / 00
	2984	Specified Fence; chain link; 6' 4";	Linear Feet	116.00	\$6.00	\$696.00	\$11.00	\$1,276.00
	2085		Lincer Feel	42.00	¢015.00	¢0,020,00	¢220.00	¢0.240.00
	2985	complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$215.00	\$9,030.00	\$220.00	\$9,240.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	reet Asphalt and L	Utility Reconstruction (#8310	)872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	-		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oslikosli VII, City								
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	1:00 AM CDT							
					Vinton Constru	ction Company	PTS Contr	actors. Inc
					1322 33r			
					Two Rivers			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Fence; chain link; 9';		~ ,				
	2986	complete as specified	Linear Feet	19.00	\$222.00	\$4,218.00	\$230.00	\$4,370.00
		Geotextile fabric; Type C;				. ,		. ,
	2987	complete as specified	Square Yards	424.00	\$3.66	\$1,551.84	\$3.80	\$1,611.20
		Geotextile fabric; Type	*					
	2988	HR; complete as specified	Square Yards	88.00	\$6.00	\$528.00	\$6.20	\$545.60
		Unclassified excavation;	-					
	2989	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$41.00	\$1,025.00
		Temporary water						
		diversion; complete as						
	2990	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
		Grouted riprap; heavy;						
	2991	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	7.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$307.00	\$2,149.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	810.00	\$128.00	\$103,680.00	\$113.00	\$91,530.00
		Furnish and install 12"						
	2004	sanitary sewer (relay);		11.00	± 100 00	<b>*</b> ( ) ( ) ( )	40 <b>7</b> 0.00	<b>*12</b> 100 00
	3004	complete as specified Furnish and install	Linear Feet	14.00	\$489.00	\$6,846.00	\$870.00	\$12,180.00
		standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100		Vertical Feet	31.53	\$498.00	\$15,701.94	\$490.00	\$15,449.70
	5100	complete as specified Furnish and install	vertical reet	51.55	\$496.00	\$15,701.94	\$490.00	\$15,449.70
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3114	complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$710.00	\$4,970.00	\$578.00	\$4,046.00
	5114	Furnish and install	Lach	7.00	\$710.00	φ4,770.00	\$57.0.00	\$4,040.00
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
		extension; complete as						
	3116	specified	Each	1.00	\$408.00	\$408.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer internal						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3118	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$505.00	\$505.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3210	specified	Each	9.00	\$391.00	\$3,519.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00

	A CDT tem Code	Item Description Item Description Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser	UofM Linear Feet	Quantity	Vinton Construc 1322 33rc Two Rivers, Unit Price	l Street	PTS Contrac Unit Price	tors, Inc Extension
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:00 AM Section Title Ite	tem Code 3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser			1322 33rc Two Rivers,	l Street		
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:00 AM	tem Code 3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser			1322 33rc Two Rivers,	l Street		
Section Title Ite	tem Code 3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser			1322 33rc Two Rivers,	l Street		
Section Title Ite	tem Code 3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser			1322 33rc Two Rivers,	l Street		
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser			1322 33rc Two Rivers,	l Street		
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser			1322 33rc Two Rivers,	l Street		
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser			Two Rivers,	WI 54241	Unit Price	Extension
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser			,		Unit Price	Extension
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser			Child Frice	Extension	Unit The	Extension
		sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser	Linear Feet					
		(relay); complete as specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser	Linear Feet					
		specified Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser	Linear Feet					
		Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser	Linear reet	327.00	\$125.00	\$40,875.00	\$152.00	\$49,704.00
		sanitary sewer riser		327.00	\$125.00	\$40,075.00	\$132.00	\$49,704.00
	3235	(relay); complete as						
	0200	specified	Linear Feet	18.00	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$102.00	\$1,836.00
		Furnish and install	Efficar rect	10.00	ψ1 <b>2</b> 0.00	φ2,200.00	\$102.00	\$1,000.00
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	12.00	\$54.00	\$648.00	\$38.00	\$456.00
		Furnish and install clay				-		
		dams; complete as						
	3238	specified	Each	9.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$116.00	\$1,044.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 12"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3304	complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer concrete						
		collars; complete as						
	3330	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
		Furnish and install 18"						
		sanitary sewer open cut						
	2110	casing pipes; complete as			<b>***</b> **		<b>**</b> ***	<b>***</b>
	3410	specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$338.00	\$27,040.00	\$280.00	\$22,400.00
		Rock excavation;	Cashin Marala	170.00	#0.04	¢1 50	#1.00	#1 <b>70</b> .00
	3600	complete as specified Closed circuit televising;	Cubic Yards	170.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$1.00	\$170.00
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	824.00	\$5.40	\$4,449.60	\$4.50	\$3,708.00
<u>├</u> ──── <del>│</del>	3700	Closed circuit televising -	Linear Feet	024.00	\$5.40	\$ <del>4,44</del> 9.60	φ <b>4</b> .50	<b>\$</b> 3,708.00
		using push camera;						
	3710	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$405.00	\$810.00
<u> </u>	5710	Sanitary sewer utility line	Lati	2.00	\$200.00	\$±00.00	\$±05.00	φ010.00
		opening (ULO); complete						
	3890	as specified	Each	2.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$2.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Street	Asphalt and I	Jtility Reconstruction (#831)	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitol. Oslikosli WI, City ol								
Rid Onening, 10/21/2022 11:00	AMODT							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:00	AMCDI							
					Vinton Construc		PTS Contra	actors, Inc
					1322 33rd			
					Two Rivers,	,		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Excavation special						
		(sanitary); complete as						
	3892	specified	Tons	25.00	\$23.40	\$585.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	126.00	\$150.00	\$18,900.00	\$102.00	\$12,852.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,050.00	\$138.00	\$282,900.00	\$102.00	\$209,100.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$99.00	\$29,700.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00
		Furnish and install 2"						· · · · ·
		water service (relay);						
	4040	complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$117.00	\$7,020.00	\$92.00	\$5,520.00
		Furnish and install 1"			1			1.,.
		corporation and stop box;						
	4048	complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1,045.00	\$6,270.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00
		Furnish and install 2"			+ -)+ -++++	+0)	+	40,00000
		corporation and stop box;						
	4053	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,754.00	\$3,508.00	\$1,225.00	\$2,450.00
	1000	Furnish and install water	Luch	2.00	φ1,701.00	\$0,000.00	\$1,225.00	ψ2,186.66
		service clay dams;						
	4055	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$87.00	\$696.00
	4000	Furnish and install	Lach	0.00	\$ <del>1</del> 00.00	\$3,200.00	φ <b>0</b> 7.00	\$070.00
		connections to existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4058	specified	Each	2.00	\$2,470.00	\$4,940.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00
	4038	Furnish and install	Eden	2.00	\$2,470.00	\$4,540.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,000.00
		connections to existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4060	specified	Eash	1.00	\$3,698.00	\$2 (00 00	¢1 520 00	¢1 = 20.00
	4000	Furnish and install	Each	1.00	φο,οκο,οφ	\$3,698.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00
		connections to existing						
		0						
	4064	12" water main; complete	Da -h	1.00	#4 0F4 00	#4 0E4 00	# <b>0</b> E00 00	# <b>0</b> E00 00
	4064	as specified Furnish and install 8" x 6"	Each	1.00	\$4,054.00	\$4,054.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	44.5	water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	6.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	reet Asphalt and I	Utility Reconstruction (#831	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	y of							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	1:00 AM CDT							
					Vinton Construction	on Company	PTS Contract	ors, Inc
					1322 33rd S	Street		
					Two Rivers, W			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Ouantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 6" 45		~~~~				
		degree water main bend;						
	4236	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$270.00	\$2,160.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00
		Furnish and install 8" 45			+	+_)		+_/
		degree water main bend;						
	4237	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$373.00	\$2,984.00	\$460.00	\$3,680.00
		Furnish and install 6"				+_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	+	40,00000
		water main gate valve;						
	4401	complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$1,710.00	\$11,970.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
	-	Furnish and install 8"			, ,		. ,	, ,
		water main gate valve;						
	4402	complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$2,875.00	\$17,250.00	\$2,530.00	\$15,180.00
		Furnish and install 12" x			+_/	+,	+_)	+-0/-0000
		8" tapping valve and						
		sleeve; complete as						
	4447	specified	Each	1.00	\$6,245.00	\$6,245.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
		Furnish and install			. ,		. ,	. ,
		hydrant; complete as						
	4500	specified	Each	4.00	\$6,383.00	\$25,532.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00
		Furnish and install 18"			. ,		. ,	. ,
		water main casing pipe;						
	4726	complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$338.00	\$27,040.00	\$222.00	\$17,760.00
		Rock excavation;				. ,		. ,
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	170.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$1.00	\$170.00
		Excavation special						
		(water); complete as						
	4990	specified	Tons	25.00	\$23.40	\$585.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
		Fluorocarbon gaskets;						
	4995	complete as specified	Each	126.00	\$300.00	\$37,800.00	\$388.00	\$48,888.00
Section 2: Allowance						\$125,000.00		\$125,000.00
		TCE water treatment		1				
		allowance; complete as						
	2525	specified	Each	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
Bid Total:				l i		\$1,940,885.13		\$1,980,000.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley St	reet Asphalt and I	Utility Reconstruction (#8310	)872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	<b>_</b>		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli (11, Ch	y 01							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	1.00 AM CDT							
Dia Opening. 10/01/2022 1								
					Dorner I	Inc	Carl Bowers & Son	s Const Co. Inc
					Donner	inc.	Call Dowels & Soli	s const co. nic.
				ł				
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid	item coue	item Description	CONT	Quantity	Children	\$1,888,114.68	Chief Finde	\$1,915,063.91
Section 1. Buse Dia		Mobilization; complete as				\$1,000,111.00		¢1,910,000.91
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00
	1000	Removing railroad rails;	Europ Suit	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$00,000.00	\$00,000.00
	1101	complete as specified	Linear Feet	142.00	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$5.00	\$710.00
	1101	Removing railroad ties;	Enicul Feet	112.000	\$10,00	\$1/120100	40.00	\$ 10.00
	1102	complete as specified	Tons	1.50	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$320.00	\$480.00
		Removing concrete and			400000	<i>φ, 00100</i>	4020100	4100.00
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	1,100.00	\$0.75	\$825.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00
		Unclassified excavation;	1	,				· /
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	4,300.00	\$15.00	\$64,500.00	\$13.00	\$55,900.00
		Excavation special						
		(paving); complete as						
	1220	specified	Tons	635.00	\$16.20	\$10,287.00	\$15.00	\$9,525.00
		Pavement ties; complete						
	1350	as specified	Each	18.00	\$26.40	\$475.20	\$10.00	\$180.00
		Adjust manholes and						
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	10.00	\$460.00	\$4,600.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
		Turf restoration;						
	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	3,480.00	\$9.60	\$33,408.00	\$8.00	\$27,840.00
		30" curb and gutter; 8";						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1442	specified	Linear Feet	124.00	\$109.40	\$13,565.60	\$45.00	\$5,580.00
		4" concrete sidewalk with						
		3" CABC and grading;	<b>a</b> –					
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	712.00	\$11.30	\$8,045.60	\$8.00	\$5,696.00
		8" concrete sidewalk/						
		driveway/ramp (HES)						
		with 3" CABC and						
	1504	grading; complete as	C	1.074.00	#10.10	#DE E 40 40	#10.00	#00 E/0 00
	1524	specified Cold weather covering	Square Feet	1,964.00	\$18.10	\$35,548.40	\$12.00	\$23,568.00
		0						
		(sidewalk) - single						
	1500	visquine; complete as	Causan E	100.00	¢0.04	#1.00	#0.04	#1.00
	1580	specified	Square Feet	190.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	eet Asphalt and	Utility Reconstruction (#831)	0872)	Т				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	-	[	,	1 1				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City				1				
Solicitori Colinocit (11) erty				1				
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	:00 AM CDT							
514 opening, 10/01/2022 11								
					Dorne	er Inc	Carl Bowers & So	ons Const Co. Inc.
					Dona		cuir bowers a se	nis const co. me.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Cold weather covering		2.1.1.9				
		(sidewalk) - double						
		visquine; complete as						
	1582	specified	Square Feet	190.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90
		Cold weather covering	- 1		*		• • • •	
		(sidewalk) - double						
		visquine with 6" hay;						
	1584	complete as specified	Square Feet	190.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90
		Up-charge for late season	- 1		4	4-0.0	4	4-000
		cold weather concrete						
		sidewalk; complete as						
	1590	specified	Cubic Yards	21.00	\$0.01	\$0.21	\$0.01	\$0.21
		Locate existing property						
		monuments; complete as						
	1650	specified	Each	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
		Replace existing property						.,
		monuments; complete as						
	1652	specified	Each	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
		Sawing existing						
		pavement; complete as						
	1700	specified	Linear Feet	858.00	\$2.60	\$2,230.80	\$2.00	\$1,716.00
		Base aggregate dense;						
		3/4"; complete as						
	1800	specified	Tons	112.00	\$35.00	\$3,920.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00
-		Base aggregate dense; 1-						
		1/4"; complete as						
	1801	specified	Tons	2,200.00	\$16.70	\$36,740.00	\$14.30	\$31,460.00
-		Base aggregate dense; 3";						
	1802	complete as specified	Tons	3,620.00	\$16.70	\$60,454.00	\$14.30	\$51,766.00
		Tack coat; complete as						
	1900	specified	Gallons	692.00	\$4.10	\$2,837.20	\$3.90	\$2,698.80
		HMA Pavement MT;						
	1902	complete as specified	Tons	3,080.00	\$89.10	\$274,428.00	\$84.35	\$259,798.00
		HMA cold weather						
		paving; complete as						
	1903	specified	Tons	760.00	\$94.90	\$72,124.00	\$0.01	\$7.60
		Prepare foundation for						
		asphaltic paving;						
	1960	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$18,180.00	\$18,180.00	\$17,220.00	\$17,220.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	eet Asphalt and I	Utility Reconstruction (#8310	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o			,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	:00 AM CDT							
0								
					Dorne	er Inc.	Carl Bowers & So	ons Const Co. Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 12"						
		RCP Class III storm						
		sewer; complete as						
	2004	specified	Linear Feet	330.00	\$85.00	\$28,050.00	\$120.00	\$39,600.00
		Furnish and install 15"						
		RCP Class III storm						
		sewer; complete as						
	2007	specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$141.00	\$11,280.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.0
		Furnish and install						
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$588.00	\$2,940.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.0
		Furnish and install Type 1						
	2225	inlet (with 18" sump);		2.00	to 505 00	A= 0=0.00	<b>to</b> 000 00	<b>#</b> = <00.0
	2235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove Type D						
	2500	modified inlet protection;		6.00	A150.00	<b>*</b> ****	<b>**</b> ***	<b>*</b> < 00 0
	2508	complete as specified Sediment removal - Type	Each	6.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$600.0
		D modified inlet						
	2510	protection; complete as	F 1	6.00	# <b>2</b> 5.00	¢1=0.00	# <b>25</b> 00	¢150.0
	2510	specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	6.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$150.0
	2516	and remove stone bag;	El.	12.00	¢20.00	¢240.00	¢10.00	¢120.0
	2516	complete as specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	12.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$120.0
		and remove ditch check;						
	2522	complete as specified	Each	22.00	\$75.00	¢1 (E0.00	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
	2322	Furnish and install heavy	Each	22.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	φ1,100.0
		rip-rap with filter fabric;						
	2650	complete as specified	Squaro Varda	56.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.0
	2030	Rock excavation;	Square Yards	50.00	.p40.00	\$2,2 <del>4</del> 0.00	\$50.00	φ <b>2</b> ,000.00
	2750	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	176.00	\$0.01	\$1.76	\$200.00	\$35,200.0
	2750	Remove 30" and smaller	Cubic Tarus	170.00	ψ0.01	ψ1.70	φ200.00	φ00,200.0
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2804	specified	Linear Feet	278.20	\$11.00	\$3,060.20	\$30.00	\$8,346.0
	2001	Connect to existing storm	Linear reet	27 0.20	ψ11.00	ψ0,000.20	\$50.00	φ0,040.00
		sewer manhole; complete						
	2856	as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.0

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Stree	t Asphalt and I	Jtility Reconstruction (#831)	)872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of	F							
Solicitor. Controls 111, City of								
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:00	AMCDT							
514 0 pening, 10/01/2022 11/00								
					Dorne	er Inc	Carl Bowers & So	ns Const Co. Inc
					Dona	er me.	cuir bowers a so	no const co. me.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Storm sewer utility line		2				
		opening (ULO); complete						
	2914	as specified	Each	3.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
		Excavation special	Luch	0.00	<i><b>Q</b></i> <b>10110101010101010101111111111111</b>	\$1,000100	\$000.00	\$1/000100
		(storm); complete as						
	2950	specified	Tons	25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
	2,00	Remove old structure at	10110	20.000	\$00.000	\$100100	\$00,00	\$100100
		STA 00+50; complete as						
	2972	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		Excavate for structures;	Lump Sum	1.00	\$7,000.000	\$1,000100	\$0,000.00	\$5,000100
		culverts; #B-70-928;						
	2973	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	2,710	Backfill structure Type A;	Earlip Stall	1.00	ψ1,500.00	φ1,000.00	\$25,000.00	φ25,000.00
	2974	complete as specified	Tons	1,016.00	\$25.00	\$25,400.00	\$18.00	\$18,288.00
		Breaker run; complete as	10110	1)010.000	\$20.00	\$20,100,000	\$10,00	\$10,200,000
	2975	specified	Tons	204.00	\$20.00	\$4,080.00	\$18.00	\$3,672.00
		Pigmented surface sealer;			+	4 -/000000	+	40)01 <u>-</u> 100
	2976	complete as specified	Square Yards	41.00	\$9.50	\$389.50	\$9.00	\$369.00
		Adhesive anchors; No. 4	- 1		1			
	2977	bar; complete as specified	Each	21.00	\$24.80	\$520.80	\$23.45	\$492.45
		Concrete masonry						
		culverts; complete as						
	2978	specified	Cubic Yards	275.00	\$843.50	\$231,962.50	\$800.00	\$220,000.00
		Bar steel reinforcement;						· · ·
		HS structures; complete						
	2979	as specified	Pounds	25,650.00	\$1.20	\$30,780.00	\$1.14	\$29,241.00
		Bar steel reinforcement;						
		HS coated structures;						
	2980	complete as specified	Pounds	6,930.00	\$1.30	\$9,009.00	\$1.24	\$8,593.20
		Railing; tubular Type 'H';						
	2981	complete as specified	Linear Feet	53.00	\$343.10	\$18,184.30	\$325.00	\$17,225.00
		Rubberized membrane						
		waterproofing; complete						
	2982	as specified	Square Yards	23.00	\$48.70	\$1,120.10	\$46.15	\$1,061.45
		Riprap; heavy; complete						
	2983	as specified	Cubic Yards	47.00	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$42.00	\$1,974.00
		Pipe underdrain;						
		wrapped; 6"; complete as						
	2984	specified	Linear Feet	116.00	\$32.60	\$3,781.60	\$20.00	\$2,320.00
		Fence; chain link; 6' 4";						
	2985	complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$227.00	\$9,534.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradlev Str	eet Asphalt and U	Utility Reconstruction (#8310	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	-							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol: Oslikosli 111, eng								
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	:00 AM CDT							
					Dorne	er Inc.	Carl Bowers & So	ns Const Co. Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Fence; chain link; 9';						
	2986	complete as specified	Linear Feet	19.00	\$234.40	\$4,453.60	\$255.00	\$4,845.00
		Geotextile fabric; Type C;						
	2987	complete as specified	Square Yards	424.00	\$3.00	\$1,272.00	\$2.50	\$1,060.00
		Geotextile fabric; Type			<b>1</b> 0.00			
	2988	HR; complete as specified	Square Yards	88.00	\$8.00	\$704.00	\$3.00	\$264.00
	2000	Unclassified excavation;		25.00	<b>**</b>	\$0 <b>77</b> 00	<b>**</b> *	¢.(=0.00
	2989	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$18.00	\$450.00
		Temporary water						
	2000	diversion; complete as	I C	1.00	¢9 500 00	¢8 500.00	¢25 000 00	# <b>3</b> 5 000 00
	2990	specified Grouted riprap; heavy;	Lump Sum	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	2991	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	7.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$55.00	\$385.00
	2991	Furnish and install 8"	Cubic Tatus	7.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$55.00	\$363.00
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	810.00	\$125.00	\$101,250.00	\$160.00	\$129,600.00
	5000	Furnish and install 12"	Enicarrect	010.00	\$125.00	\$101,230.00	\$100.00	\$127,000.00
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	14.00	\$228.00	\$3,192.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
	0001	Furnish and install	Binearreet	1100	\$ <b>220.00</b>	\$57172100	\$000.00	\$7,000.00
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	31.53	\$577.00	\$18,192.81	\$450.00	\$14,188.50
		Furnish and install						. ,
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3114	complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$595.00	\$4,165.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
		extension; complete as						
	3116	specified	Each	1.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer internal						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3118	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3210	specified	Each	9.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Stree	et Asphalt and U	Jtility Reconstruction (#8310	)872)	Γ				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	-			1				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o				1				
				1				
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:0	0 AM CDT							
					Dorne	er Inc.	Carl Bowers & So	ns Const Co. Inc.
					Dom			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 4"/6"		~~~~				
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		(relay); complete as						
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	327.00	\$100.00	\$32,700.00	\$135.00	\$44,145.00
		Furnish and install 4"/6"					• • • • • • •	, ,
		sanitary sewer riser						
		(relay); complete as						
	3235	specified	Linear Feet	18.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	12.00	\$44.00	\$528.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
		Furnish and install clay						
		dams; complete as						
	3238	specified	Each	9.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 12"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3304	complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer concrete						
	2220	collars; complete as		1.00	¢1 150 00	A1 450 00	A=00.00	<b>*</b> =00.00
	3330	specified Furnish and install 18"	Each	1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		sanitary sewer open cut						
	2410	casing pipes; complete as	Lincor Foot	80.00	\$350.00	\$28,000,00	¢475.00	¢28.000.00
	3410	specified Rock excavation;	Linear Feet	80.00	\$550.00	\$28,000.00	\$475.00	\$38,000.00
	3600	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	170.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$200.00	\$34,000.00
	5000	Closed circuit televising;	Cubic Tards	170.00	φ0.01	\$1.70	φ200.00	φ54,000.00
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	824.00	\$2.10	\$1,730.40	\$2.00	\$1,648.00
	0,00	Closed circuit televising -	Lincui i eet	024.00	φ2.10	ψ1,750.40	φ2.00	ψ1,0±0.00
		using push camera;						
	3710	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
	0.10	Sanitary sewer utility line	Luci	2.00	¢200.00	\$300.00	¢200.00	\$000.00
		opening (ULO); complete						
	3890	as specified	Each	2.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Stree	t Asphalt and I	Itility Reconstruction (#831)	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of		inty reconstruction (#001						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of	[ c							
Solicitol: Oslikosli Wi, City ol								
Rid On an in at 10/21/2022 11:00	AMCDT							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:00	TAMEDI							
								<u> </u>
					Dorner	r Inc.	Carl Bowers & So	ns Const Co. Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Excavation special						
		(sanitary); complete as	_					
	3892	specified	Tons	25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	126.00	\$125.00	\$15,750.00	\$155.00	\$19,530.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,050.00	\$140.00	\$287,000.00	\$140.00	\$287,000.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$92.00	\$27,600.00
		Furnish and install 2"						
		water service (relay);						
	4040	complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$112.00	\$6,720.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		corporation and stop box;						
	4048	complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$685.00	\$4,110.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
		Furnish and install 2"						
		corporation and stop box;						
	4053	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,780.00	\$3,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
		Furnish and install water						
		service clay dams;						
	4055	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4058	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4060	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		Furnish and install						· · · ·
		connections to existing						
		12" water main; complete						
	4064	as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,230.00	\$3,230.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"			.,	. ,	. ,	. ,
		water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	6.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$670.00	\$4,020.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	eet Asphalt and U	Utility Reconstruction (#831	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	7 of							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	:00 AM CDT							
1 0								
					Dorner l	Inc.	Carl Bowers & Son	s Const Co. Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 6" 45						
		degree water main bend;						
	4236	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$380.00	\$3,040.00	\$330.00	\$2,640.00
		Furnish and install 8" 45			+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	40/020000		4_/0 -0100
		degree water main bend;						
	4237	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$485.00	\$3,880.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00
	1207	Furnish and install 6"	Buch	0.00	\$100,000	\$5,555100	¢120.00	\$0,000,000
		water main gate valve;						
	4401	complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$13,650.00
		Furnish and install 8"			+-)	+,	4-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	+-0/000000
		water main gate valve;						
	4402	complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$2,755.00	\$16,530.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00
	1102	Furnish and install 12" x	Luch	0.00	φ2,700.00	\$10,000.00	φ2,700.00	\$10,200.00
		8" tapping valve and						
		sleeve; complete as						
	4447	specified	Each	1.00	\$5,755.00	\$5,755.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
		Furnish and install	Buen	1.00	40,700.00	\$0,700,000	\$0,000100	\$0,000100
		hydrant; complete as						
	4500	specified	Each	4.00	\$6,210.00	\$24,840.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00
	1000	Furnish and install 18"	Buch	1.00	\$0 <u>1</u> 210100	¢=1/010100	\$0,000.00	\$20,200.00
		water main casing pipe;						
	4726	complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$475.00	\$38,000.00
	1 20	Rock excavation;	Emical Feet	00.00	\$000.00	\$20,000100	\$170100	\$00,000,00
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	170.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$200.00	\$34,000.00
	1000	Excavation special	cubic fulus	1, 0,000	\$0.01	<i><i><i><i>ϕ</i></i>1<i><i>µ</i> 0</i></i></i>	\$200100	40 1/000100
		(water); complete as						
	4990	specified	Tons	25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
		Fluorocarbon gaskets;	10110	20.00	400.00	<i>\$</i> . 50.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
	4995	complete as specified	Each	126.00	\$420.00	\$52,920.00	\$400.00	\$50,400.00
Section 2: Allowance		r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r r			+ -= 5100	\$125,000.00	+ 200100	\$125,000.00
		TCE water treatment				,		, ,,
		allowance; complete as						
	2525	specified	Each	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
Bid Total:						\$2,013,114.68		\$2,040,063.91

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	eet Asphalt and U	Jtility Reconstruction (#8310	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	<b>^</b>	[ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]	,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol: Oslikosli (11, eng								
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	1.00 AM CDT							
Dia opening. 10/01/2022 11								
					Jossart Broth	ere Inc	Advance Cons	truction Inc
					Jossait Dioti	icis, inc.	Advance Colls	fuction file.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid				~~~~,		\$1,971,452.97		\$1,980,048.82
occurr in pase pra		Mobilization; complete as				¢1,571,10 <b>1</b> ,57		\$1,500,01010
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00
	1000	Removing railroad rails;	Builip Buili	1.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$7.0,000.00	\$7.0,000.00
	1101	complete as specified	Linear Feet	142.00	\$10.50	\$1,491.00	\$15.00	\$2,130.00
		Removing railroad ties;			4-0000	4-/-/-	4-0000	4-/
	1102	complete as specified	Tons	1.50	\$1,050.00	\$1,575.00	\$300.00	\$450.00
		Removing concrete and			+-,	+-,	+	+
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	1,100.00	\$0.55	\$605.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00
		Unclassified excavation;	1	,				. ,
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	4,300.00	\$18.70	\$80,410.00	\$14.50	\$62,350.00
		Excavation special						
		(paving); complete as						
	1220	specified	Tons	635.00	\$12.60	\$8,001.00	\$20.00	\$12,700.00
		Pavement ties; complete						
	1350	as specified	Each	18.00	\$10.50	\$189.00	\$18.00	\$324.00
		Adjust manholes and						
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	10.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
		Turf restoration;						
	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	3,480.00	\$8.50	\$29,580.00	\$7.50	\$26,100.00
		30" curb and gutter; 8";						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1442	specified	Linear Feet	124.00	\$50.00	\$6,200.00	\$110.00	\$13,640.00
		4" concrete sidewalk with						
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	712.00	\$8.50	\$6,052.00	\$10.60	\$7,547.20
		8" concrete sidewalk/						
		driveway/ramp (HES)						
		with 3" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1524	specified	Square Feet	1,964.00	\$10.00	\$19,640.00	\$16.60	\$32,602.40
		Cold weather covering						
		(sidewalk) - single						
		visquine; complete as						
	1580	specified	Square Feet	190.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	eet Asphalt and I	Utility Reconstruction (#831)	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	<b>^</b>	[	,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Somethour Connectin (11) eng								
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	:00 AM CDT							
514 opening. 10/01/2022 11								
					Jossart Bro	thers Inc	Advance Con	struction Inc
					jossait bio	uicis, inc.	nuvance con	struction me.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Cold weather covering		2				
		(sidewalk) - double						
		visquine; complete as						
	1582	specified	Square Feet	190.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90
	1002	Cold weather covering	oquirereet	190100	40101	<i>41.70</i>	\$0.01	φ100
		(sidewalk) - double						
		visquine with 6" hay;						
	1584	complete as specified	Square Feet	190.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$0.01	\$1.90
	1001	Up-charge for late season	oquirereet	190100	40101	<i>41.70</i>	\$0.01	φ100
		cold weather concrete						
		sidewalk; complete as						
	1590	specified	Cubic Yards	21.00	\$0.01	\$0.21	\$0.01	\$0.21
		Locate existing property						
		monuments; complete as						
	1650	specified	Each	8.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
		Replace existing property						
		monuments; complete as						
	1652	specified	Each	5.00	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
		Sawing existing						
		pavement; complete as						
	1700	specified	Linear Feet	858.00	\$3.00	\$2,574.00	\$3.05	\$2,616.90
-		Base aggregate dense;						
		3/4"; complete as						
	1800	specified	Tons	112.00	\$75.00	\$8,400.00	\$22.00	\$2,464.00
		Base aggregate dense; 1-						
		1/4"; complete as						
	1801	specified	Tons	2,200.00	\$16.55	\$36,410.00	\$17.00	\$37,400.00
		Base aggregate dense; 3";						
	1802	complete as specified	Tons	3,620.00	\$16.55	\$59,911.00	\$17.00	\$61,540.00
		Tack coat; complete as						
	1900	specified	Gallons	692.00	\$4.10	\$2,837.20	\$3.90	\$2,698.80
		HMA Pavement MT;						
	1902	complete as specified	Tons	3,080.00	\$88.60	\$272,888.00	\$84.35	\$259,798.00
		HMA cold weather						
		paving; complete as						
	1903	specified	Tons	760.00	\$95.00	\$72,200.00	\$84.35	\$64,106.00
		Prepare foundation for						
		asphaltic paving;						
	1960	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,220.00	\$17,220.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	eet Asphalt and I	Utility Reconstruction (#8310	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	<b>^</b>		,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
,,								
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	:00 AM CDT							
					Jossart Bro	thers, Inc.	Advance Con	struction Inc.
					,	,		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 12"						
		RCP Class III storm						
		sewer; complete as						
	2004	specified	Linear Feet	330.00	\$86.00	\$28,380.00	\$95.50	\$31,515.00
		Furnish and install 15"						
		RCP Class III storm						
		sewer; complete as						
	2007	specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
		Furnish and install						
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	5.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$642.00	\$3,210.00
		Furnish and install Type 1						
	2225	inlet (with 18" sump);		2.00	<b>42 450 00</b>	<b>*</b> < <b>2</b> 00.00	<b>10</b> (00 00	<b>*= 2</b> 00.00
	2235	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,150.00	\$6,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove Type D						
	2500	modified inlet protection;		6.00	too 00	<b>AT 10.00</b>	<b>***</b>	<b>*=2</b> 0.00
	2508	complete as specified Sediment removal - Type	Each	6.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
		D modified inlet						
	2510	protection; complete as		6.00	#1.00	#< 00	#10.00	#<0.00
	2510	specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	6.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$10.00	\$60.00
	2516	and remove stone bag;	El.	12.00	¢10 F0	¢10( 00	¢15.00	¢100.00
	2516	complete as specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	12.00	\$10.50	\$126.00	\$15.00	\$180.00
		and remove ditch check;						
	2522	complete as specified	Each	22.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
	2322	Furnish and install heavy	Each	22.00	φ85.00	\$1,870.00	\$75.00	\$1,650.00
		rip-rap with filter fabric;						
	2650	complete as specified	Square Yards	56.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$56.00	\$3,136.00
	2030	Rock excavation;	Square Tatus	50.00	\$110.00	φ0,100.00	φ50.00	φ5,130.00
	2750	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	176.00	\$0.01	\$1.76	\$157.00	\$27,632.00
	2,00	Remove 30" and smaller	cubic futub	170.00	φ0.01	ψ1.70	φ107.00	φ27,002.00
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2804	specified	Linear Feet	278.20	\$28.00	\$7,789.60	\$25.00	\$6,955.00
	2001	Connect to existing storm		2.0.20	<i>q</i> 25.00	<i></i>	<i>\$</i> <b>20.00</b>	\$3,200.00
		sewer manhole; complete						
	2856	as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Street	Asphalt and I	Itility Reconstruction (#831)	1872)	Г				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	rispitate and C		,0,2,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of		+ +						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
D:10 : 40/01/0000 44.00								
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:00	AM CDI							
					Jossart Bro	others, Inc.	Advance Con	struction Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Storm sewer utility line						
		opening (ULO); complete						
	2914	as specified	Each	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
		Excavation special						
		(storm); complete as						
	2950	specified	Tons	25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$16.00	\$400.00
		Remove old structure at						
		STA 00+50; complete as						
	2972	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
	2772	Excavate for structures;	Dump Dum	1.00	\$0,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
		culverts; #B-70-928;						
	2973	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
	2973	Backfill structure Type A;	Lump Sum	1.00	\$54,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00
	2974		π	1.01(.00	# <b>2</b> ( (0)	¢27.025.60	\$18.00	#19 299 00
	2974	complete as specified	Tons	1,016.00	\$26.60	\$27,025.60	\$18.00	\$18,288.00
	2075	Breaker run; complete as	-	201.00	<b>*</b> 21 =0	<b>*</b> ( <b>* * *</b>	<b>*1=</b> 00	<b>to</b> ((0.00)
	2975	specified	Tons	204.00	\$31.50	\$6,426.00	\$17.00	\$3,468.00
		Pigmented surface sealer;						
	2976	complete as specified	Square Yards	41.00	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$9.00	\$369.00
		Adhesive anchors; No. 4						
	2977	bar; complete as specified	Each	21.00	\$26.00	\$546.00	\$23.45	\$492.45
		Concrete masonry						
		culverts; complete as						
	2978	specified	Cubic Yards	275.00	\$880.00	\$242,000.00	\$871.00	\$239,525.00
		Bar steel reinforcement;						
		HS structures; complete						
	2979	as specified	Pounds	25,650.00	\$1.25	\$32,062.50	\$1.14	\$29,241.00
		Bar steel reinforcement;						
		HS coated structures;						
	2980	complete as specified	Pounds	6,930.00	\$1.25	\$8,662.50	\$1.24	\$8,593.20
		Railing; tubular Type 'H';						
	2981	complete as specified	Linear Feet	53.00	\$360.00	\$19,080.00	\$325.00	\$17,225.00
		Rubberized membrane						
		waterproofing; complete						
	2982	as specified	Square Yards	23.00	\$51.00	\$1,173.00	\$46.15	\$1,061.45
		Riprap; heavy; complete	1		\$01.00	+-,170100	\$10110	<i>41,001110</i>
	2983	as specified	Cubic Yards	47.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00	\$80.00	\$3,760.00
	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Pipe underdrain;	cubic futub	17.00	φ110.00	φ0,170.00	φ00.00	ψ5,7 55.00
		wrapped; 6"; complete as						
	2984	specified	Linear Feet	116.00	\$7.00	\$812.00	\$27.00	\$3,132.00
	2704	Fence; chain link; 6' 4";	Lineal reet	110.00	\$7.00	.po12.00	φ27.00	<i>р</i> 3,132.00
	2005		Linear Fred	10.00	¢000.00	#D ((0.00	#01E 00	#0.000.00
	2985	complete as specified	Linear Feet	42.00	\$230.00	\$9,660.00	\$215.00	\$9,030.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradlev Str	eet Asphalt and U	Utility Reconstruction (#8310	)872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	-		,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
,,,,,	,							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	1:00 AM CDT							
					Jossart Brot	thers. Inc.	Advance Con	struction Inc.
					,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Fence; chain link; 9';						
	2986	complete as specified	Linear Feet	19.00	\$240.00	\$4,560.00	\$222.00	\$4,218.00
	2007	Geotextile fabric; Type C;		121.00	#1.00	#1.00.00	#1.00	#00 <b>5</b> (0
	2987	complete as specified	Square Yards	424.00	\$4.00	\$1,696.00	\$1.90	\$805.60
	2000	Geotextile fabric; Type		00.00	#c 20	#FF1 40	#2.22	#10F 04
	2988	HR; complete as specified Unclassified excavation;	Square Yards	88.00	\$6.30	\$554.40	\$2.22	\$195.36
	2989		Cubic Yards	25.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
	2989	complete as specified Temporary water	Cubic Yards	25.00	\$42.00	\$1,050.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
		diversion; complete as						
	2990	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
	2990	Grouted riprap; heavy;	Lump Sum	1.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$0,000.00	\$6,600.00
	2991	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	7.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
	2771	Furnish and install 8"	Cubic Tarus	7.00	\$520.00	ψ2,240.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	810.00	\$130.00	\$105,300.00	\$175.00	\$141,750.00
		Furnish and install 12"				,,.	4	, ,
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	14.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$480.00	\$6,720.00
		Furnish and install						· · ·
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	31.53	\$470.00	\$14,819.10	\$601.00	\$18,949.53
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3114	complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
		extension; complete as						
	3116	specified	Each	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	\$390.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer internal						
		manhole chimney seal;			±			
	3118	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$470.00	\$470.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		sanitary sewer factory						
	2210	wyes or tees; complete as	E . 1	0.00	# <b>7</b> 70.00	# <b>0</b> 400 00	#005 00	#0 11E 00
	3210	specified	Each	9.00	\$270.00	\$2,430.00	\$235.00	\$2,115.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Stre	et Asphalt and U	Utility Reconstruction (#8310	)872)	Г				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	<b>^</b>		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol: Oslikosli VII, City								
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:	DO AM CDT							
biu opening. 10/01/2022 11.								
					Jossart Bro	thers Inc	Advance Con	struction Inc
					Jossart Die	Juicis, inc.	Advance con	struction me.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 4"/6"		2				
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		(relay); complete as						
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	327.00	\$120.00	\$39,240.00	\$165.00	\$53,955.00
	0201	Furnish and install 4"/6"	Efficar rect	027.00	\$120.00	φσ7,210.00	\$100.00	400,700.00
		sanitary sewer riser						
		(relay); complete as						
	3235	specified	Linear Feet	18.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
	0200	Furnish and install	Enical Feet	10.00	\$100100	\$ <b>_</b> }010100	\$100,000	\$1,000.00
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	12.00	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
	0200	Furnish and install clay	Buch	12100	400100	\$550100	400100	4000.00
		dams; complete as						
	3238	specified	Each	9.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
		Furnish and install			400000	4.00000	+=	4-)00000
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$870.00	\$870.00
		Furnish and install			,,	, ,	••••••	
		connection to existing 12"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3304	complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
		Furnish and install			,,		, ,	,,
		sanitary sewer concrete						
		collars; complete as						
	3330	specified	Each	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
		Furnish and install 18"			. ,	. ,		
		sanitary sewer open cut						
		casing pipes; complete as						
	3410	specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$220.00	\$17,600.00	\$345.00	\$27,600.00
		Rock excavation;						
	3600	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	170.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$157.00	\$26,690.00
		Closed circuit televising;						
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	824.00	\$2.00	\$1,648.00	\$5.50	\$4,532.00
		Closed circuit televising -		1				
		using push camera;						
	3710	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.02
		Sanitary sewer utility line		1				
		opening (ULO); complete						
	3890	as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Street	Asphalt and I	Itility Reconstruction (#831)	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	rispitate and C							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oslikosli Wi, City ol								
$P_{14} = 10/21/2022 11.00$	AMODT							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11:00	AMCDI							
					Jossart Brot	thers, Inc.	Advance Cons	struction Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Excavation special						
		(sanitary); complete as	_					
	3892	specified	Tons	25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	126.00	\$112.00	\$14,112.00	\$140.00	\$17,640.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,050.00	\$127.00	\$260,350.00	\$147.00	\$301,350.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$97.00	\$29,100.00
		Furnish and install 2"						
		water service (relay);						
	4040	complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$124.00	\$7,440.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		corporation and stop box;						
	4048	complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$470.00	\$2,820.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00
		Furnish and install 2"						
		corporation and stop box;						
	4053	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
		Furnish and install water						
		service clay dams;						
	4055	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4058	specified	Each	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4060	specified	Each	1.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing						
		12" water main; complete						
	4064	as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	6.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00	\$660.00	\$3,960.00

Contract 23-09 - Bradley Str	eet Asphalt and U	Utility Reconstruction (#831	0872)					
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	7 of							
Bid Opening: 10/31/2022 11	:00 AM CDT							
1 0								
					Jossart Broth	ners, Inc.	Advance Cons	struction Inc.
					,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 6" 45		~ ,				
		degree water main bend;						
	4236	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$320.00	\$2,560.00
		Furnish and install 8" 45			400000	+_/		+_)
		degree water main bend;						
	4237	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$410.00	\$3,280.00	\$420.00	\$3,360.00
	1207	Furnish and install 6"	Buch	0.00	\$110.00	\$0,200.00	\$120.00	40/000100
		water main gate valve;						
	4401	complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$2,010.00	\$14,070.00	\$1,810.00	\$12,670.00
	1101	Furnish and install 8"	Buch	7.00	\$2,010.00	<i>Q</i> 11 <i>/07</i> 0.000	\$1,010.00	¢12/0/0100
		water main gate valve;						
	4402	complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$2,830.00	\$16,980.00	\$2,530.00	\$15,180.00
	1102	Furnish and install 12" x	Duch	0.00	¢ <b>2</b> /000100	\$10,000.00	\$ <b>_</b> }000100	\$10,100,000
		8" tapping valve and						
		sleeve; complete as						
	4447	specified	Each	1.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
		Furnish and install	Duch	1.00	\$0,000.00	\$0,000.00	\$7,000100	\$7,000.00
		hydrant; complete as						
	4500	specified	Each	4.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$5,900.00	\$23,600.00
	1000	Furnish and install 18"	Buch	1.00	\$0,000.00	<i>Q</i> <b>22</b> <i>)</i> 100.00	\$2,700.00	\$20,000,00
		water main casing pipe;						
	4726	complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$220.00	\$17,600.00	\$333.00	\$26,640.00
	1 20	Rock excavation;	Emicui Feet	00.00	4220.000	\$17,000.00	\$000100	\$20/010100
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	170.00	\$0.01	\$1.70	\$157.00	\$26,690.00
	1000	Excavation special	curie fuitub	1,0.00	ψ0.01	ψ1.70	φ107.00	φ20,090.00
		(water); complete as						
	4990	specified	Tons	25.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
		Fluorocarbon gaskets;	1010	20.00	<i>q</i> <b>2</b> 0.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	4995	complete as specified	Each	126.00	\$200.00	\$25,200.00	\$172.00	\$21,672.00
Section 2: Allowance		1				\$125,000.00	,	\$125,000.00
		TCE water treatment				,		/
		allowance; complete as						
	2525	specified	Each	1.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
Bid Total:			-		,	\$2,096,452.97	,	\$2,105,048.82